
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

18

19

20

21

22

23 I
24

25

26

27

28

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32515

32515
THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32515 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of September 27, 2018 for reference purposes only, pursuant to

a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of long Beach at its meeting on

October 11, 2016, by and between TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS INC. formerly a subsidiary

and as successor to the business of NCO FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC., a California

corporation (" Consultant"), with a place of business at 507 Prudential Drive, Horsham, 

Pennsylvania 19044, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City"). 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the "Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

32515 for delinquent account collection services (the "Agreement'); and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

I extend the term to November 8, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement

to extend the term to November 8, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement

to indicate change in ownership; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to the Agreement

to extend the term to November 8, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fifth Amendment to the Agreement to

extend the term to November 8, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one ( 1) additional one-year

period; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

November 9, 2011, and shall terminate at 11: 59 p.m. on November 8, 2019, unless

ARW19 A11-01884
00933827.docx

I



F, 

2' 

3' 

4

5

7

III

0o

o 
12

T
13

U > o

wY 06
14

o~ 

15
0W0MO, 

WJUa 16

0 co 17
Cn

W

IE

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

1
27

28

sooner terminate as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project

is completed sooner." 

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 32515 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect, 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

I executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

ARWIg A11- 01684
00033827.doex

Tom Modica

Assistant City Manager ° Consultant' 

EXECUTED PURSUANT CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
TO SECTION 301 OF

corporation
THE CITY CHARTER

2018 By
City Manager

TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS INC. successor
to NCO FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC., a

City" 

This Sixth Amendment to Agreement No. 32515 is approved as to form on

I_ , 2018. 

CHA S PA IN, City Attorney

By
Dzy

2



Amanda Hall

From: Barbara Gallagher

Sent: Monday, October 21, 2019 4: 18 PM
To: Amanda Hall

Cc: Diana Ambriz; Amy Webber
Subject: RE: Sixth Amendment to Contract 32515

The City Attorney is okay with having a copy of the Sixth Amendment to Contract No. 32515 conformed. 
Thank you. 

BARBARA GALLAGHER

Legal Assistant

Long Beach City Attorney's Office
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802- 4664
Phone: ( 562) 570- 2269

Fax: ( 562) 436- 1579

Barbara. Gallagher(a longbeach. gov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message and its attachments contain work product or other information which is

privileged, confidential and/ or protected from disclosure. THIS EMAIL AND ATTACHMENT, IF ANY, ARE NOT PUBLIC

RECORDS ( GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 6254( x), 6255). The information is intended only for the use of the individual

or entity named above. If you think that you have received this message in error, please e- mail or phone the sender. If
you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited. 

From: Amanda Hall

Sent: Monday, October 21, 2019 4: 13 PM
To: Barbara Gallagher <Barbara.Gallagher@longbeach. gov> 

Cc: Diana Ambriz <Diana. Ambriz@longbeach. gov> 

Subject: Sixth Amendment to Contract 32515

Hi Barbara, 

We just realized the Sixth Amendment to Contact 32515 was not fully executed with the City Clerk. We do not have the
original copies with wet signatures. We do have an executed copy of the Sixth Amendment (attached). 

Ft

The City Clerk's Office advised me that we would be able to fully execute the contract with Amy Weber's approval. To
complete this process, we need approval ( email is okay). I appreciate your assistance and please let me know if you have
any questions. 

Thank you, 

Amanda Hall

Manager

Department of Financial Management I Commercial Services
411 W. Ocean Blvd, 1 st Floor I Long Beach, CA 90802
Office: 562- 570-6242 ( Fax: 562- 570-6180
Amanda. Hall C@.longbeach. aov

1


